#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

A WATER CON	TRACT BETWEEN KENTON )	
COUNTY WATE	R DISTRICT NO. 1 AND THE )	CASE NO.
BOONE COUNT	V WATER DISTRICT	90-093

# ORDER

("Kenton District") shall file the original and 12 copies of the following information with the Commission with a copy to all parties of record no later than 15 days from the date of this Order. Kenton District shall furnish with each response the name of the witness who will be available at the public hearing for responding to questions concerning each item of information requested.

- 1. State the reason for the proposed transfer of customers from Kenton District to Boone County Water and Sewer District ("Boone District").
- 2. State when negotiations on the proposed contract between Kenton District and Boone District occurred.
- 3. State the number of complaints, if any, which Kenton District has received from the affected customers regarding the proposed transfer.
- 4. If Kenton District has received such complaints, summarize the nature of each complaint.

- 5. Provide a copy of any written complaints or correspondence received from Kenton District customers on the proposed transfer.
- 6. Refer to Exhibit C of Kenton District's response to the Commission's Order of June 18, 1990. State whether Kenton District is supplying water to delivery points outside its territorial boundaries.
- 7. If Kenton District is supplying water to delivery points outside its territorial boundaries, explain how such action is consistent with the provisions of KRS Chapter 74 which limit water service to a water district's territorial boundaries.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this lst day of November, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Par the Complete

ATTEST:

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

A WATER CONT	RACT BETWEEN	KENTON	)	
COUNTY WATER	DISTRICT NO.	1 AND	THE )	CASE NO.
BOONE COUNTY	WATER DISTRI	CT	ì	90-093

## ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Boone County Water and Sewer District ("Boone District") shall file the original and 12 copies of the following information with the Commission with a copy to all parties of record no later than 15 days from the date of this Order. Boone District shall furnish with each response the name of the witness who will be available at the public hearing for responding to questions concerning each item of information requested.

- 1. State the reason for the proposed transfer of customers from Kenton County Water District No. 1 ("Kenton Disrict") to Boone District.
- 2. State when negotiations on the proposed contract between Kenton District and Boone District occurred.
- 3. Identify what, if any, efforts Boone District has made to explain the purpose of the proposed transfer to the affected customers.
- 4. State the number of complaints, if any, which Boone District has received from the affected customers regarding the proposed transfer.

5. If Boone District has received such complaints, summarise the nature of each complaint.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 1st day of November, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director